COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Vineet Kumar Narang Additional Principal Judge Family Court-II Jalandhar

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

SONIA W/o GURDAYAL SINGH D/O MANGAT RAM

Address:215 JAIMAL NAGAR CHOGITTI DISTT JALANDHAR presently at 59 GALI NO 3 GANDHI NAGAR DISTT JALANDHAR

Vs.

GURDAYAL SINGH S/o TARSEM SINGH

Address:215 JAIMAL NAGAR CHOGITTI DISTT JALANDHAR

Petition Under section 13 of Hindu Marriage Act for dissolution of Marriage by a decree of divorce.

DMC/838/2022

CNR No. PBJL01-005217-2022

Next Date: - 04-12-2023

Purpose: Appearance

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

GURDAYAL SINGH Father :-TARSEM SINGH 215 JAIMAL NAGAR CHOGITTI DISTT JALANDHAR

To,

The Manager
PUNJAB KESARI.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **04-12-2023 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 08-11-2023.

Rcpt No. 3528 dt. 27.09.23 Rs. 4600/-

Additional Principal Judge Family Court-II

Jalandhar

An